
1

FIRST AMENDMENT TO
AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT (Amendment) made and entered into effect 
the 1st day of October 2020, between the CITY OF FRESNO, a California municipal 
corporation (City), and Fresno County Economic Opportunities Commission, a 
California corporation (Consultant).

RECITALS
WHEREAS, the City and the Consultant entered into an agreement on February 1, 

2020 (Agreement), to provide professional Homeless Employment Services for the 
Homeless Emergency Aid Program (Project); and

WHEREAS, the City and the Consultant desire to modify the Agreement;
WHEREAS, the parties have negotiated a revised Scope of Services and Budget with 

a reduction in tasks and related reduction of the total fee for Consultant's compensation for 
services related to the Project; and

WHEREAS, with entry into this Amendment, the Consultant agrees it has no claim, 
demand, or dispute against the City.

AGREEMENT
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree that the aforesaid Agreement be amended 

as follows:
1. The recitals to this Amendment are incorporated and made a part of this 

Amendment.
2. The Agreement is effective date is modified to October 1, 2020.
3. The Consultant’s scope of work is modified as specified in Exhibit A.
4. The total compensation for this work for this Agreement is reduced to $76,122. 
5. Except as otherwise provided herein, the Agreement remains in full force and 

effect until June 30, 2021.

[Signatures follow on the next page.]

Doc ID: 36ad082f291d2a3e9f9f6bab392eda26f59a39b7

DocuSign Envelope ID: F6B4DB9A-AE07-4BDE-B32F-3D074A46D8A1



2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment at Fresno, 
California, the day and year first above written.

CITY OF FRESNO, 
A municipal corporation

By: 
Wilma Quan Date
City Manager

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
DOUGLAS T. SLOAN
City Attorney

By: 
Brandon M. Collet Date
Senior Deputy City Attorney

ATTEST:
YVONNE SPENCE, CRM MMC
City Clerk

By: 
Date

Deputy

FRESNO COUNTY ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITIES 
COMMISSION,
A California corporation

By: 

Name: Emilia Reyes

Title:    Chief Executive Officer
(If corporation or LLC., Board Chair, 
Pres. or Vice Pres.)

By: 

Name: Jim Rodriguez

Title:   Chief Financial Officer
(If corporation or LLC., CFO., Treasurer, 
Secretary or Assistant Secretary)

Addresses:
CITY:
City of Fresno
Attention: H. Spees
Mayor’s Office
2600 Fresno Street
Fresno, CA 93721
Phone: (559) 621-8000 

CONSULTANT:
Fresno County Economic Opportunities 
Commission 
Attention: Emilia Reyes, CEO
1920 Mariposa Street, Suite 300
Fresno, CA 93721
Phone:  (559) 263-1000   

Attachments:
1. Exhibit A - Scope of Services
2. Exhibit B - Budget

Doc ID: 36ad082f291d2a3e9f9f6bab392eda26f59a39b7

DocuSign Envelope ID: F6B4DB9A-AE07-4BDE-B32F-3D074A46D8A1



Audit Trail

Title


File Name


Document ID


Audit Trail Date Format


Status

Sanctuary: City of Fresno HEAP Employment Contract Amendment

A20-1259 Amended ...1-2020 CLEAN.DOCX

36ad082f291d2a3e9f9f6bab392eda26f59a39b7

MM / DD / YYYY

Completed

10 / 19 / 2020

15:09:55 UTC-8

Sent for signature to Emilia Reyes

(emilia.reyes@fresnoeoc.org) and Jim

(jim.rodriguez@fresnoeoc.org) from

emilia.reyes@fresnoeoc.org

IP: 12.198.222.2

10 / 19 / 2020

15:10:16 UTC-8

Viewed by Emilia Reyes (emilia.reyes@fresnoeoc.org)

IP: 12.198.222.2

10 / 19 / 2020

15:10:36 UTC-8

Signed by Emilia Reyes (emilia.reyes@fresnoeoc.org)

IP: 12.198.222.2

10 / 19 / 2020

15:26:33 UTC-8

Viewed by Jim (jim.rodriguez@fresnoeoc.org)

IP: 12.198.222.2

10 / 19 / 2020

15:27:16 UTC-8

Signed by Jim (jim.rodriguez@fresnoeoc.org)

IP: 12.198.222.2

The document has been completed.10 / 19 / 2020

15:27:16 UTC-8

DocuSign Envelope ID: F6B4DB9A-AE07-4BDE-B32F-3D074A46D8A1


		2020-10-20T15:38:37-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




